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Professional 
Licensure 
Program 

Exam Pass Rate 
2015-16 

Pass Rate 
2016-17 

Pass Rate 
2017-18 

Pass Rate 
2018-19 

Pass Rate 
2019-20 

Accounting CPA - NASBA 34/55 
62% 

34/58 
59% 

33/61 
54% 

39/70 
56% 

N/A 

Audiology Praxis – 
Audiology  

11/11 
100% 

7/7 
100% 

11/14 
79% 

12/15 
80% 

11/12 
92% 

Education – See Tables Below  

Nursing - BSN NCLEX  74/75 
99% 
(May 2016 
and 
December 
2016 
graduates) 

95/97 
98% 
(May 2017 
and 
December 
2017 
graduates) 

89/92 
97% 
(May 2018 
and 
December 
2018 
graduates) 

106/110 
96% 
(May 2019 
and 
December 
2019 
graduates) 
 

81/87 
93% 
(May 2020 
and 
December 
2020 
graduates) 
 

Nursing - 
MSN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COA – SRNA 
(Spring 
graduation only) 

10/10 
100% 
first attempt 

9/12 
75% 
first attempt 
------------------ 
12/12 
100% 
second 
attempt 

6/9 
67% 
first attempt 
---------------- 
9/9 
100% 
second 
attempt 

10/11 
91%  
first attempt 
---------------- 
11/11 
100%  
second 
attempt 

7/9 
78% 
first attempt 
 

AGPCNP 
(Spring 
graduation only) 

5/5 
100%  
first attempt 
 

2/2 
100% 
first attempt  

4/4 
100%  
first attempt 

4/5 
80%  
first attempt 
---------------- 
5/5 
100% 
second 
attempt 

12/12 
100%  
first attempt 
 

FNP 
(Fall 
graduation only) 

11/12 
92%  
first attempt 
------------------ 
12/12 
100% 
second 
attempt 

12/13 
92%  
first attempt 
------------------ 
13/13 
100% 
second 
attempt 

16/16 
100% 
first attempt 

7/7 
100% 
first attempt 

9/9 
100% 
first attempt 

Speech 
Language 
Pathology 

Praxis – SLP  28/28 
100% 

24/24 
100% 

21/22 
95% 

27/27 
100% 

22/22 
100% 
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Initial Certification Programs 
The following data is based on the 2019-2020 ETS Title II Report – Initial Certification Only 

Education  
Program  
Exams are not required for 
program completion. 

ETS Title II report does not 
provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2) 

 “0” denotes that there are no 
available test scores 

Test Title Test 
Code 

Pass Rate  
2017-2018 
Completers 

Pass Rate  
2018-2019 
Completers 

Pass Rate  
2019-2020 
Completers 

BSEd Early Childhood (PK-4) 
MEd Early Childhood Education (PK-4) 
BSEd Special Ed (PK-8)/EChild (PK-4) 
MEd Special Ed (PK-8)/EChild (PK-4) 
BSEd Early Childhood (PK-4)/Deaf Hard of Hearing (PK-12) 

 

PECT PREK-4 
Module 1  

8006 113/125 
90% 
 

120/128 
94% 

88/97 
91% 
 

PECT PREK-4 
Module 2 

8007 105/124 
85% 
 

112/128 
88% 

82/97 
85% 
 

PECT PREK-4 
Module 3 

8008 95/125 
76% 
 

95/127 
75% 

74/97 
76% 
 

PECT SPEC ED 
PREK-8 Module 1 

8011 47/74 
64% 
 

57/63 
90% 

34/40 
85% 
 

PECT SPEC ED 
PREK-8 Module 2 

8012 57/74 
77% 
 

54/63 
86% 

31/39 
79% 
 

BSEd Early Childhood (PK-4)/Deaf Hard of Hearing (PK-12) 
MS Education of the Deaf/Hard of Hearing PK-12 

 PRAXIS - ED OF 
DEAF AND HARD 
OF HEARING  

5272 */2 10/10 

100% 

*/4 

 

Continued 
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Education  
Program  
Exams are not required for 
program completion. 

ETS Title II report does not 
provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2) 

 “0” denotes that there are no 
available test scores 

Test Title Test 
Code 

Pass Rate   
Testing Year 
2017-2018 

Pass Rate  
Testing Year 
2018-2019  

Pass Rate  
Testing Year 
2019-2020  

BSEd Middle Level Education Grades 4-8 
MED Middle Level Education Grades 4-8 

 PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBTEST 
PEDAGOGY  

5153 16/16 
100% 
 

13/13 
100% 
 

16/16 
100% 
 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBTEST 
ENG LANG ARTS 
SOC STUDIES 

5154 14/16 
88% 
 

11/13 
85% 

10/16 
63% 
 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBTEST 
MATH AND 
SCIENCE 

5155 14/16 
88% 
 

9/13 
69% 

11/17 
65% 
 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBJ CONC 
ENG LANG ARTS 

5156 */1 
 

*/2 
 

*/2 
 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBJ CONC 
SOCIAL STUDIES 

5157 */5 
 

*/3 
 

*/3 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBJ 
MATHEMATICS 

5158 */8 
 

*/4 
 

*/6 
 

PRAXIS - PA 4-8 
CORE SUBJ CONC 
SCIENCE 

5159 */2 
 
 

*/4 
 

*/4 
 

BSEd Secondary Education 
MED Curriculum and Instruction Secondary Education 

Biology PRAXIS - BIOLOGY 
CONTENT 
KNOWLEDGE 

5235 */3 */3 */6 
 

Chemistry PRAXIS - 
CHEMISTRY CK  

5245 */1 */2 0 
 

Citizenship PRAXIS - 
CITIZENSHIP ED CK  

5087 */6 */3 */8 
 

Continued 
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Education  
Program  
Exams are not required for 
program completion. 

ETS Title II report does not 
provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2) 

 “0” denotes that there are no 
available test scores 

Test Title Test 
Code 

Pass Rate   
Testing Year 
2017-2018 

Pass Rate  
Testing Year 
2018-2019  

Pass Rate  
Testing Year 
2019-2020  

Earth & Space Science PRAXIS - EARTH 
AND SPACE 
SCIENCES – CK  

5571 0 */1 0 
 

English PRAXIS - ENGLISH 
LANGUAGE ARTS: 
CK  

5038 16/16 
100% 
 

15/15 
100% 
 

*/7 
 

French PRAXIS - FRENCH 
WORLD 
LANGUAGE  

5174 0 0 0 
 

German PRAXIS - GERMAN 
WORLD 
LANGUAGE 

5183 0 */1 0 
 

Mathematics PRAXIS - 
MATHEMATICS 
CONTENT 
KNOWLEDGE  

5161 */5 
 

*/8 
 

*/4 
 

Physics PRAXIS - PHYSICS 
CONTENT 
KNOWLEDGE  

5265 */1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

Spanish PRAXIS - SPANISH 
WORLD 
LANGUAGE  

5195 */1 */1 0 
 

BSEd Business Education 
MEd Business Education (Cert) 

 PRAXIS - BUSINESS 
ED CONTENT 
KNOWLEDGE 

5101 */7 */8 */4 
 

BA Music Education Certification K-12 

 PRAXIS - MUSIC 
CONTENT 
KNOWLEDGE 

5113 */3 
 

0 
 

*/5 
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Advanced Programs  
The following data is based on the 2019-2020 ETS Five-Yr. Performance: Attending Institutions 
Note: The College of Education confirms that students who self-report as attending were, in fact, attending and that the 
exam was relevant for their program of study at the time of the exam. Passage rates are reported by the ETS testing 
window of Sept. 1 through Aug. 31. Students taking exams multiple testing years will be represented in each year.  

Education 
Program  
Exams are not required for 
program completion. 

Test Title Test 
Code 

Pass Rate   
ETS Testing Year 
2017-2018 

Pass Rate  
ETS Testing Year 
2018-2019 

Pass Rate  
ETS Testing Year 
2019-2020  

Data for N<5 not 
displayed (e.g. */4) 
MEd Reading with Reading Specialist Cert 
Reading Specialist Cert Only, Non-Degree 

 PRAXIS – READING 
SPECIALIST 

5301 7/7 

100% 

*/4 4/5 
80% 
 
 

MS Special Education Supervisory Cert 
MEd Educational Leadership with C&I Supervisory Cert 
MEd Curriculum and Instruction with Supervisory Cert 
Spec Ed Supervisory Non-Degree, Cert Only 
Ed Leadership Non-Degree, C&I Supervisory, Cert Only 
C&I Non-Degree, Supervisory Cert Only 

 
 

PRAXIS – ED 
LEADERSHIP: 
ADMINISTRATION 
AND SUPERVISION 

5411 */3 
 

*/4 
 
 

7/7 
100% 
 

MEd Educational Leadership with School Principal Cert K-12 
Ed Leadership Non-Degree, Principal Cert Only 

 PRAXIS – SCHOOL 
LEADERS 
LICENSURE 
ASSESSMENT 

6011 9/10 
90% 
 

7/8 
88% 

Discontinued, 
replaced with 
test 6099 
 

 PRAXIS – SCHOOL 
LEADERS 
LICENSURE 
ASSESSMENT 

60991  */3 7/7 
100% 
 

MEd Educational Leadership with School Counseling PK-12 Cert 
School Counseling PK-12 Non-Degree, Cert Only 

 PRAXIS – 
PROFESSIONAL 
SCHOOL 
COUNSELOR 

5421 6/6 
100% 
 

13/14 
93% 

10/11 
91% 
 

                                                           
1 Assessment first introduced by ETS in the 2018-2019 academic year. 
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The following data is based on PECT_PAPA test data recorded in MyHusky. 
Note: The College of Education confirms that students who self-report as attending were, in fact, attending and that the 
exam was relevant for their program of study at the time of the exam. Passage rates are reported by the testing window of 
Sept. 1 through Aug. 31. Students taking exams multiple testing years will be represented in each year.  

Education 
Program  
Exams are not required for 
program completion. 

Test Title Test 
Code 

Pass Rate   
ETS Testing Year 
2017-2018 

Pass Rate  
ETS Testing Year 
2018-2019 

Pass Rate  
ETS Testing Year 
2019-2020  

Data for N<5 not 
displayed (e.g. */4) 
“0” denotes that there are 
no available test scores 

MEd Special (PK-8) Education with Teacher Certification 

 
PECT SPEC ED 
PREK-8 Module 1 

8011 */2 */3 0 
 

 PECT SPEC ED 
PREK-8 Module 2 

8012 */2 */3 0 
 

MEd Special (7-12) Education with Teacher Certification 

 
PECT SPEC ED 7-
12 Module 1 

8015 */2 0 */1 
 

 PECT SPEC ED 7-
12 Module 2 

8016 */2 0 */1 

 


