Bloomsburg University Institutional Licensure/Certification Exam Pass Rates

Professional Licensure Program	Exam	Pass Rate 2015-16	Pass Rate 2016-17	Pass Rate 2017-18	Pass Rate 2018-19	Pass Rate 2019-20
Accounting	CPA - NASBA	34/55 62%	34/58 59%	33/61 54%	39/70 56%	N/A
Audiology	Praxis – Audiology	11/11 100%	7/7 100%	11/14 79%	12/15 80%	11/12 92%
Education – Se	e Tables Below				-	
Nursing - BSN	NCLEX	74/75 99% (May 2016 and December 2016 graduates)	95/97 98% (May 2017 and December 2017 graduates)	89/92 97% (May 2018 and December 2018 graduates)	106/110 96% (May 2019 and December 2019 graduates)	81/87 93% (May 2020 and December 2020 graduates)
Nursing - MSN	COA – SRNA (Spring graduation only)	10/10 100% first attempt	9/12 75% first attempt 12/12 100% second attempt	6/9 67% first attempt 9/9 100% second attempt	10/11 91% first attempt 11/11 100% second attempt	7/9 78% first attempt
	AGPCNP (Spring graduation only)	5/5 100% first attempt	2/2 100% first attempt	4/4 100% first attempt	4/5 80% first attempt 5/5 100% second attempt	12/12 100% first attempt
	FNP (Fall graduation only)	11/12 92% first attempt 12/12 100% second attempt	12/13 92% first attempt 13/13 100% second attempt	16/16 100% first attempt	7/7 100% first attempt	9/9 100% first attempt
Speech Language Pathology	Praxis – SLP	28/28 100%	24/24 100%	21/22 95%	27/27 100%	22/22 100%

Initial Certification Programs							
The following data is based on the 2019-2020 ETS Title II Report – Initial Certification Only							
Education	Test Title	Test Code	Pass Rate 2017-2018	Pass Rate 2018-2019	Pass Rate 2019-2020		
Program			Completers	Completers	Completers		
Exams are not required for program completion.							
ETS Title II report does not provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2) "0" denotes that there are no qualible tast scores							
available test scores BSEd Early Childhood (PK-4) MEd Early Childhood Education (PK-4) BSEd Special Ed (PK-8)/EChild (PK-4) MEd Special Ed (PK-8)/EChild (PK-4)							
BSEd Early Childhood (Pl				400/400	aa (a=		
	PECT PREK-4 Module 1	8006	113/125 90%	120/128 94%	88/97 91%		
	PECT PREK-4 Module 2	8007	105/124 85%	112/128 88%	82/97 85%		
	PECT PREK-4 Module 3	8008	95/125 76%	95/127 75%	74/97 76%		
	PECT SPEC ED PREK-8 Module 1	8011	47/74 64%	57/63 90%	34/40 85%		
	PECT SPEC ED PREK-8 Module 2	8012	57/74 77%	54/63 86%	31/39 79%		
BSEd Early Childhood (PK-4)/Deaf Hard of Hearing (PK-12) MS Education of the Deaf/Hard of Hearing PK-12							
	PRAXIS - ED OF DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING	5272	*/2	10/10 100%	*/4		
	-	-	-	-	Continued		

Education Program	Test Title	Test Code	Pass Rate Testing Year 2017-2018	Pass Rate Testing Year 2018-2019	Pass Rate Testing Year 2019-2020
program completion. ETS Title II report does not provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2)					
<i>"0" denotes that there are no available test scores</i>					
BSEd Middle Level Educa					
MED Middle Level Educa	Ĩ	5450	10/10	10/10	10/10
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBTEST PEDAGOGY	5153	16/16 100%	13/13 100%	16/16 100%
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBTEST ENG LANG ARTS SOC STUDIES	5154	14/16 88%	11/13 85%	10/16 63%
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBTEST MATH AND SCIENCE	5155	14/16 88%	9/13 69%	11/17 65%
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBJ CONC ENG LANG ARTS	5156	*/1	*/2	*/2
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBJ CONC SOCIAL STUDIES	5157	*/5	*/3	*/3
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBJ MATHEMATICS	5158	*/8	*/4	*/6
	PRAXIS - PA 4-8 CORE SUBJ CONC SCIENCE	5159	*/2	*/4	*/4
BSEd Secondary Education					
MED Curriculum and Ins		ducation 5235	T	*/3	*/6
Biology	PRAXIS - BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE	5235	*/3	/5	70
Chemistry	PRAXIS - CHEMISTRY CK	5245	*/1	*/2	0
Citizenship	PRAXIS - CITIZENSHIP ED CK	5087	*/6	*/3	*/8
					Continued

Education Program Exams are not required for program completion. ETS Title II report does not provide data for N<10 (e.g. */2) "0" denotes that there are no available test scores	Test Title	Test Code	Pass Rate Testing Year 2017-2018	Pass Rate Testing Year 2018-2019	Pass Rate Testing Year 2019-2020	
Earth & Space Science	PRAXIS - EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCES – CK	5571	0	*/1	0	
English	PRAXIS - ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK	5038	16/16 100%	15/15 100%	*/7	
French	PRAXIS - FRENCH WORLD LANGUAGE	5174	0	0	0	
German	PRAXIS - GERMAN WORLD LANGUAGE	5183	0	*/1	0	
Mathematics	PRAXIS - MATHEMATICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE	5161	*/5	*/8	*/4	
Physics	PRAXIS - PHYSICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE	5265	*/1	0	0	
Spanish	PRAXIS - SPANISH WORLD LANGUAGE	5195	*/1	*/1	0	
BSEd Business Education MEd Business Education (Cert)						
	PRAXIS - BUSINESS ED CONTENT KNOWLEDGE	5101	*/7	*/8	*/4	
BA Music Education Cert	tification K-12 PRAXIS - MUSIC CONTENT KNOWLEDGE	5113	*/3	0	*/5	

Advanced Programs

The following data is based on the 2019-2020 ETS Five-Yr. Performance: Attending Institutions							
Note: The College of Education confirms that students who self-report as attending were, in fact, attending and that the							
exam was relevant for their program of study at the time of the exam. Passage rates are reported by the ETS testing window of Sept. 1 through Aug. 31. Students taking exams multiple testing years will be represented in each year.							
Education	Test Title	Test	Pass Rate	Pass Rate	Pass Rate		
Program		Code	ETS Testing Year 2017-2018	ETS Testing Year 2018-2019	ETS Testing Year 2019-2020		
Exams are not required for			2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020		
program completion.							
Data for N<5 not displayed (e.g. */4)							
MEd Reading with Reading							
Reading Specialist Cert O	PRAXIS – READING	5301	7/7	*/4	4/5		
	SPECIALIST	3301	100%	/4	80%		
MS Special Education Su	nervisory Cert						
MEd Educational Leaders		sory Cei	rt				
MEd Curriculum and Inst	ruction with Supervis						
Spec Ed Supervisory Non Ed Leadership Non-Degre		Cart Only					
C&I Non-Degree, Supervi			Ŷ				
	PRAXIS – ED	5411	*/3	*/4	7/7		
	LEADERSHIP:				100%		
	ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION						
MEd Educational Leaders		cipal Cer	rt K-12				
Ed Leadership Non-Degree	ee, Principal Cert Onl	y					
	PRAXIS – SCHOOL	6011	9/10	7/8	Discontinued,		
	LEADERS LICENSURE		90%	88%	replaced with test 6099		
	ASSESSMENT						
	PRAXIS – SCHOOL	6099 ¹		*/3	7/7		
	LEADERS				100%		
	LICENSURE ASSESSMENT						
MEd Educational Leadership with School Counseling PK-12 Cert							
School Counseling PK-12							
	PRAXIS –	5421	6/6	13/14	10/11		
	PROFESSIONAL		100%	93%	91%		
	SCHOOL COUNSELOR						
	COUNSLIUN						

 $^{^1}$ Assessment first introduced by ETS in the 2018-2019 academic year. $_{8/11/2021}^{\rm 30}$ jbh & lkf

The following data is based on PECT_PAPA test data recorded in MyHusky.

Note: The College of Education confirms that students who self-report as attending were, in fact, attending and that the exam was relevant for their program of study at the time of the exam. Passage rates are reported by the testing window of Sept. 1 through Aug. 31. Students taking exams multiple testing years will be represented in each year.

Education Program Exams are not required for program completion. Data for N<5 not displayed (e.g. */4) "O" denotes that there are no available test scores	Test Title	Test Code	Pass Rate ETS Testing Year 2017-2018	Pass Rate ETS Testing Year 2018-2019	Pass Rate ETS Testing Year 2019-2020	
MEd Special (PK-8) Educa	tion with Teacher Ce	ertificati	on			
	PECT SPEC ED PREK-8 Module 1	8011	*/2	*/3	0	
	PECT SPEC ED PREK-8 Module 2	8012	*/2	*/3	0	
MEd Special (7-12) Education with Teacher Certification						
	PECT SPEC ED 7- 12 Module 1	8015	*/2	0	*/1	
	PECT SPEC ED 7- 12 Module 2	8016	*/2	0	*/1	